

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).802/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in CO No. 2785/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SARADANANDA GOPE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR SAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that they would like to amend the plaint to exclude the properties which are alleged to be the Railway properties. On that limited ground, let notice issue on the respondents.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master